
LaHarpe Elementary/Junior High School Announcements 

 Monday, February 27, 2023 

                                                                                                                                          
Absentees:         Appointments (Sign in or out in the office):  

Elementary 
 
Jr. High 

 
**********  
Congratulations to the Jr. High Science Team and Mr. Amschler! They took 2nd 
place! Good Luck at State in April! 
 
Congratulations to 3rd Grade for being the Music Class of the week! 
 
Information is in the office for Illini West dance, cheer and color guard/flags 
 

Donkey Basketball will be Friday March 10th at 6:30 pm @ Illini 
West High School. Tickets are on sale here in the office for $8 each. Tickets will 
be $10 at the door. Proceeds will go to the Broxton LeMaire Family. 
 
Kindergarten invite you to celebrate Dr. Seuss’ birthday this week!  Here are the 
dress up days: 
Monday: I Am Not Going to Get Up Today! Wear your pajamas 
Tuesday: Put Me in the Zoo - Dress as your favorite animal/wear polka dots 
Wednesday: Fox in Socks – Wear crazy socks 
Thursday: There’s a Wocket in my Pocket -wear clothes with pockets 
Friday: The Cat in the Hat Comes Back – Wear your favorite hat 
 
********** 
 
 



Today’s Menu: Cheesy potatoes and ham, broccoli, fruit and milk 
 
Tomorrow’s Menu:  Popcorn chicken, French fries, fruit and milk 
 
Activities:  

Monday February 27 – 7th grade VB Regional @ Mendon 6:30 LV4:40 
  Monday February 27 5/6 VB Pizza Party @ Dallas City LV 3:20 
 
Upcoming:    
   

Tuesday February 28 – 7th grade VB Regional if the girls win on 
Monday, will play at Mendon 6:15 LV 4:25 
 
Thursday March 2 – 7th grade VB Regional, if girls win on Tuesday they 
will play @ Mendon 5:30 LV 3:45 

  Thursday March 2 – Dr. Seuss Day 
                       Tuesday March 7 – 8th grade VB Regional @ Mendon 6:30 LV 4:40 

Friday March 10 – Teacher Institute, No school 
March 13-16 – Book Fair in Library 
Wednesday March 15 – Color Guard Meeting, there are no try outs, 
4:00-4:30 pm at Illini West. The IW Color Guard performs at parades, 
football games, competitions 
Wednesday March 15 and Thursday March 16 – Parent teacher 
conferences 3:15pm to 7:15pm both nights 

   Friday March 17 – No school 
  Thursday March 30 – Family Reading night 6:00-7:30 
  Thursday March 30 – Science and History Fair 6:00-7:30 
   

 
Wednesday April 5- Early Dismissal 12:30pm, School Improvement Day 

  Thursday April 6 - Spring/Easter Break No school 
  Friday April 7 – Spring/Easter Break, No school 
  Monday April 10 – Spring/Easter Break, No school 
  Tuesday April 11- Return to school  

Saturday April 15 - IW Cheerleading Try-Outs for 2023/24 football and   
basketball season 10:00am-3:00pm @ IW Gym, Carthage 
Friday April 21 – Chargettes Auditions, learning/prep day from 5:00-
7:00pm, Parent information 7:00-7:30. Auditions Saturday 10:00am-
12:00pm. Both days will be held at Mind and Sole Dance Studio located 
at 102 West Buchanan Street in Carthage. 



 
 
Wednesday May 3 – Jr High 5-8 Spring Concert 7:00 pm in gym 
Thursday May 4 – Preschool screening @ Christian Church 
Friday May 5 – Preschool screening @ Christian Church 
Friday May 5 – K-4 Spring Concert at 1:30pm in gym 
Friday May 19 – 8th Grade Graduation 7:00 pm in LH Gym 
Tuesday May 23 – Early Dismissal 12:30, School Improvement Day 
(Last student day if NO emergency days are used) 
May 24, 25, 26, 30, 31 Emergency Days (Attendance days if needed) 
Monday May 29 – Memorial Day, no school 
 


